FIRST AMENDMENT TO INDIVIDUALIZED EDUCATION PROGRAM SCHOOL SERVICE AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Individualized Education Program School Service Agreement (the "First Amendment"), is hereby entered into and made effective as of this 1st day of August, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between St. Joseph Hospital, LLC d/b/a St. Joseph Regional Medical Center ("Facility") and Culdesac School District ("District").

WHEREAS, Facility and District entered into that certain Individualized Education Program School Service Agreement regarding speech therapy, occupational therapy, and physical therapy Services, effective as of December 13, 2022, which is listed in the MediTract contract database as # 62479.64070 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement, as more particularly described below; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby ratify and affirm that this First Amendment is not made to induce the value or volume of referrals made to the Facility by the District or any of its physician affiliates or other potential referral sources;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agreement is hereby amended as of the Effective Date of this First Amendment as follows:

1. Amendments

a. The Fee Schedule on Exhibit A is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

Description	Role	Rate	Per	Yearly Rate Increase
Occupational therapy evaluation, therapy, consultation, and documentation based on the log of service hours	Occupational Therapist	\$27.10	Each 15 minutes	Higher of 5% or CPI
	Occupation Therapist Assistant	\$19.50	Each 15 minutes	Higher of 5% or CPI
Speech/Language therapy evaluation, therapy, consultation, and documentation based on the log of service hours	Speech/Language Therapist	\$27.10	Each 15 minutes	Higher of 5% or CPI
Physical therapy evaluation, therapy, consultation, and documentation based on	Physical therapist	\$27.10	Each 15 minutes	Higher of 5% or CPI
the log of service hours	Physical therapist assistant	\$19.50	Each 15 minutes	Higher of 5% or CPI
Supplies	Supplies consumed during the Services shall be provided by the District.			

2. No Other Changes

Except as specifically amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as otherwise amended in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment is executed by Facility and District as of the date and year first above written, and the parties hereby certify for and on behalf of each of themselves that:

DISTRICT: Culdesac School District	FACILITY: St. Joseph Hospital, LLC d/b/a St. Joseph Regional Medical Center	
By: Aus Filst (Signature)	By: <u>Edward Freysinger</u> (Signature)	
Name: ALANG G. FELEFARHAUER	Name: Edward Freysinger	
Title: SUPER IN TEMP Ener	Title: CEO	
Date: 8-3(-23	Date: 9/6/23	